

ORDER NO. 152 DATE: 25.04.2024

As per the direction of The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati vide Letter No. HC.XLV-139/2014/1634-56/PM&P dated Guwahati the 4th September, 2014, the Information & Communication Technology (ICT) Committee is reconstituted as follows on transfer of Shri Sanjay Hazarika, former District & Sessions Judge, Hailakandi:-

- Shri Syed Imdadur Rahman, District & Sessions Judge --- Chairman
 E-mail ID sshahirr@gmail.com
 Mobile No. 9435053321, Hailakandi
 Shri Kiran Lal Baichnab, Civil Judgo & Acett, Sessions Judge --- Nodal Officer
- Shri Kiran Lal Baishnab, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge --- Nodal Office
 E-mail ID baishnabkiranlal@gmail.com
 Mobile No. 9678566572, Hailakandi
- Shri Mansoor Akhtar Barbhuiya, District Informatics Officer, NIC --- Member E-mail ID - hailakan@nic.in Mobile No. 9435172065, Hailakandi
- Shri Prabeer Biswas, Systems Assistant
 E-mail ID prabeer.biswas@assam.gov.in
 Mobile No. 9401469339, Hailakandi

District & Sessions Judge Hailakandi

Member

or

Memo No. JHD-III(Pt-I)/2024/ 1568-157-0 Dated Hailakandi, the 25th April, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to.....

- 1. The Registrar (Judicial & IT), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
 - 2. Shri Kiran Lal Baishnab, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Hailakandi
 - 3. Shri Mansoor Akhtar Barbhuiya, District Informatics Officer, NIC, Hailakandi
 - 4. Office file/Order Book.

District & Sessions Judge Hailakandi